

Azura Credit Union

Quarterly Financial Statement Summary Unaudited

Balance Sheet As of March 31, 2021	Income Statement End of quarter March 31, 2021																																																																																																																												
<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 80%;">Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 84,523,836</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment securities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">151,133,136</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Credit union owned life insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">10,424,514</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loans to members</td> <td style="text-align: right;">422,531,109</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Allowance for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(3,058,343)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest receivable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,107,401</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Land and buildings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8,867,785</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other equipment</td> <td style="text-align: right;">870,419</td> </tr> <tr> <td>NCUA insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5,227,117</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Goodwill & core deposit intangible</td> <td style="text-align: right;">799,988</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">694,918</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Total Assets</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 683,121,879</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 207,773,389</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Draft shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">147,176,536</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Money market shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">102,923,547</td> </tr> <tr> <td>IRA shares and certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">38,627,872</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">114,054,801</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Outstanding credit union drafts</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,316,056</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Borrowed Funds</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest payable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">141,576</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued expenses and other liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,818,108</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Total Liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 617,831,886</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular reserve</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,519,340</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity acquired in merger</td> <td style="text-align: right;">32,451,997</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Undivided earnings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">30,280,329</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other comprehensive income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,038,327</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Total Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 65,289,993</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black; border-bottom: 3px double black;">Total Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black; border-bottom: 3px double black;"><u>\$ 683,121,879</u></td> </tr> </table>	Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 84,523,836	Investment securities	151,133,136	Credit union owned life insurance	10,424,514	Loans to members	422,531,109	Allowance for loan losses	(3,058,343)	Accrued interest receivable	1,107,401	Land and buildings	8,867,785	Other equipment	870,419	NCUA insurance	5,227,117	Goodwill & core deposit intangible	799,988	Other assets	694,918	Total Assets	<u>\$ 683,121,879</u>	Liabilities and Members' Equity		Liabilities		Regular shares	\$ 207,773,389	Draft shares	147,176,536	Money market shares	102,923,547	IRA shares and certificates	38,627,872	Certificates	114,054,801	Outstanding credit union drafts	2,316,056	Borrowed Funds	-	Accrued interest payable	141,576	Accrued expenses and other liabilities	4,818,108	Total Liabilities	<u>\$ 617,831,886</u>	Members' Equity		Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340	Equity acquired in merger	32,451,997	Undivided earnings	30,280,329	Other comprehensive income	1,038,327	Total Members' Equity	<u>\$ 65,289,993</u>	Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 683,121,879</u>	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 80%;">Interest income</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on loans</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 4,860,051</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on investments</td> <td style="text-align: right;">295,294</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Total Interest Income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 5,155,345</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest expense</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on deposits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,028,238</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on borrowed money</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Total Interest Expense</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 1,028,238</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Net interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 4,127,106</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Provision for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(107,398)</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Net interest income after provision</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 4,234,504</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Non-interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,381,238</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fee income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">754,682</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating gains</td> <td style="text-align: right;">153,699</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Total non-interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 2,289,619</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Non-interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Payroll and benefits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 2,493,939</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office operations</td> <td style="text-align: right;">918,826</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Professional and outside services</td> <td style="text-align: right;">484,600</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office occupancy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">286,965</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loan origination and servicing</td> <td style="text-align: right;">423,113</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Marketing and business development</td> <td style="text-align: right;">119,072</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Merger and intangible asset amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">48,853</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Travel and conference</td> <td style="text-align: right;">32,981</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regulatory supervision & examination</td> <td style="text-align: right;">27,821</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Association dues</td> <td style="text-align: right;">16,544</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other expenses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,874</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Total non-interest expense</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>\$ 4,855,590</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black;">Non-operating income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;"><u>18,658</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="border-top: 1px solid black; border-bottom: 3px double black;">Net Income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black; border-bottom: 3px double black;"><u>\$ 1,687,191</u></td> </tr> </table>	Interest income		Interest on loans	\$ 4,860,051	Interest on investments	295,294	Total Interest Income	<u>\$ 5,155,345</u>	Interest expense		Interest on deposits	\$ 1,028,238	Interest on borrowed money	-	Total Interest Expense	<u>\$ 1,028,238</u>	Net interest income	<u>\$ 4,127,106</u>	Provision for loan losses	(107,398)	Net interest income after provision	<u>\$ 4,234,504</u>	Non-interest income		Other income	\$ 1,381,238	Fee income	754,682	Operating gains	153,699	Total non-interest income	<u>\$ 2,289,619</u>	Non-interest expense		Payroll and benefits	\$ 2,493,939	Office operations	918,826	Professional and outside services	484,600	Office occupancy	286,965	Loan origination and servicing	423,113	Marketing and business development	119,072	Merger and intangible asset amortization	48,853	Travel and conference	32,981	Regulatory supervision & examination	27,821	Association dues	16,544	Other expenses	2,874	Total non-interest expense	<u>\$ 4,855,590</u>	Non-operating income	<u>18,658</u>	Net Income	<u>\$ 1,687,191</u>
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 84,523,836																																																																																																																												
Investment securities	151,133,136																																																																																																																												
Credit union owned life insurance	10,424,514																																																																																																																												
Loans to members	422,531,109																																																																																																																												
Allowance for loan losses	(3,058,343)																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest receivable	1,107,401																																																																																																																												
Land and buildings	8,867,785																																																																																																																												
Other equipment	870,419																																																																																																																												
NCUA insurance	5,227,117																																																																																																																												
Goodwill & core deposit intangible	799,988																																																																																																																												
Other assets	694,918																																																																																																																												
Total Assets	<u>\$ 683,121,879</u>																																																																																																																												
Liabilities and Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Liabilities																																																																																																																													
Regular shares	\$ 207,773,389																																																																																																																												
Draft shares	147,176,536																																																																																																																												
Money market shares	102,923,547																																																																																																																												
IRA shares and certificates	38,627,872																																																																																																																												
Certificates	114,054,801																																																																																																																												
Outstanding credit union drafts	2,316,056																																																																																																																												
Borrowed Funds	-																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest payable	141,576																																																																																																																												
Accrued expenses and other liabilities	4,818,108																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities	<u>\$ 617,831,886</u>																																																																																																																												
Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340																																																																																																																												
Equity acquired in merger	32,451,997																																																																																																																												
Undivided earnings	30,280,329																																																																																																																												
Other comprehensive income	1,038,327																																																																																																																												
Total Members' Equity	<u>\$ 65,289,993</u>																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	<u>\$ 683,121,879</u>																																																																																																																												
Interest income																																																																																																																													
Interest on loans	\$ 4,860,051																																																																																																																												
Interest on investments	295,294																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Income	<u>\$ 5,155,345</u>																																																																																																																												
Interest expense																																																																																																																													
Interest on deposits	\$ 1,028,238																																																																																																																												
Interest on borrowed money	-																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Expense	<u>\$ 1,028,238</u>																																																																																																																												
Net interest income	<u>\$ 4,127,106</u>																																																																																																																												
Provision for loan losses	(107,398)																																																																																																																												
Net interest income after provision	<u>\$ 4,234,504</u>																																																																																																																												
Non-interest income																																																																																																																													
Other income	\$ 1,381,238																																																																																																																												
Fee income	754,682																																																																																																																												
Operating gains	153,699																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest income	<u>\$ 2,289,619</u>																																																																																																																												
Non-interest expense																																																																																																																													
Payroll and benefits	\$ 2,493,939																																																																																																																												
Office operations	918,826																																																																																																																												
Professional and outside services	484,600																																																																																																																												
Office occupancy	286,965																																																																																																																												
Loan origination and servicing	423,113																																																																																																																												
Marketing and business development	119,072																																																																																																																												
Merger and intangible asset amortization	48,853																																																																																																																												
Travel and conference	32,981																																																																																																																												
Regulatory supervision & examination	27,821																																																																																																																												
Association dues	16,544																																																																																																																												
Other expenses	2,874																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest expense	<u>\$ 4,855,590</u>																																																																																																																												
Non-operating income	<u>18,658</u>																																																																																																																												
Net Income	<u>\$ 1,687,191</u>																																																																																																																												